HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 701 by Representative Carver

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, change "requirements" to "for requirements"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, at the end of line 28, delete "<u>shall</u>" and insert "<u>is not</u>" at the beginning of line 29,
- 5 delete "<u>not be</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 6, line 21, change "<u>permitted only</u>" to "<u>only permitted</u>"